o o FRONT STRUT BRACE
Installation Instructions 2| e

e AL I #Q0721

Components N & il

MNut SEME  (MEx1.2512x7.5) Ipcs
Washer %3] (20.8x10.7x2) 2pcs
Spacer ¥F (30wxd.548) 2pcs

Center bar M 1ps

LH bracket HFEER lpes

Bodt #Bi: (M10x1,5%75) 2pes
MNut #FR  (M10x1.5-17x10) Zpcs
Washer =] (208x10.T=2) dpcs

Bolt B (M8x1.25x20) Zpos

RH bracket HEER lpcs

RH firewall bracket HEEAETE lpoes
LH firewall bracket SRIEAHEZTRE lpos
Bolt #& (MEx1.0x16) Apcs

Caution [F = $HH

eInstallation is recommended to be performed by licensed mechanics with necessary tools
to ensure safety. Incorrect installation may cause injury, damage to the product or vehicle.
ZEREZFHEENORARIENTURRLZ:  LEBERUEHAS  ERREWEHEE -
-Note the routing of wires and cables before installation, or please refer to factory manual.
KRB BAL MIBNZERERUENARRRLE - ARBKFASERBFM -
-Tlghten bolts and nuts frimly by using handtools, and with specified torque if mentioned.
ZERBEFCAFHTIEREHRBIIERES - NARAIFBEFKBMRBETRNEN LHE -

Instructions Zg 4% 3

1. Remove the indicated bolts to take the sound tube above
the LH side strut tower off.

FFE R RNVBEAILE N AREE EASIEBREE

2. Remove the ECU bracket nuts and LH side strut tower nuts to
take off the brackets.
BBECUZZE R A ERS EEIZIEIR T - WS RRE S ST 2R E) N2 e -

E-MAIL info@hardrace.com
FHHARDIR AC

CHASSIS STEERING = ALIGNMENT W E B S ITE WWW- H A R D RAC E . CO M




FRONT STRUT BRACE

Installation Instructions Y
75 Et W& #Q0721

Instructions %z %E 3t B

3. Install the new LH side tower bracket using factory nuts.
(Torque: 49~59Nm).
Then reinstall the ECU bracket using supplied M6 bolts and
factory nuts.
Once finished, reinstall the sound tube.
FERIRMBELEFTN A ABEES S (L#HHB1E49~59Nm) -
T AE M AEM6IR 4% KR RRIZNE - ASECUSZZREE SRRV IS ST 2R -
TEREESIZERESER -

4. Same on the RH side strut tower. Replace the factory
bracket with the new one (Torque: 49~59Nm).
Then relocate the EVP control unit bracket to the new
strut tower bracket usnig factory nuts.
BRIZERXELZAARRE - LEMOBEE T RIMARBRZR
(L8 S11E49~59Nm) - i’[? TFRMRIRNE - 1§ —FRIEVPERY
SRBEMBEE TR

5. Install the center bar to the brackets and firewall mounts using
supplied M10 & M8 hardwares.
EAM10 & M8 Fott - i PR L & E M AIS 2R R E KAE A SHES -

Note &7~

If the car does not come with factory strut brace and firewall mounts,
please install the supplied firewall brackets using the M6 bolts to
mount the center bar to the firewall.
EIRRERH S B =R REKEHEE - BERAMeBARM G r
BB RLEE B - PURHERE P EREE -

oS

¥ IlIstration of mstalled state ;trmﬁkﬁi%‘\



